


Great WrestlinG action!2 | GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

w w w . G H S A . N E T



february 14-16, 2013 GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS | 3 

w w w . G H S A . N E T

Are you ready for several days of in-
tense excitement? Wrestlers from all 

classifications and from all parts of Georgia 
will compete in the 2013 GHSA Wrestling 
Championships – a real highlight of the 
GHSA year. On behalf of the Georgia High 
School Association and its corporate part-
ners, I want to thank you for your support 
at this year’s State Championship matches, 
and for your support of high school wres-
tling throughout this season. 
 The quality of wrestling in Georgia 
continues to grow tremendously as play-
ers, coaches, and officials perform at new 
levels of excellence. This championship 
event will showcase great wrestling and 
outstanding coaching. These athletes have 
persevered through the battles involved in 
maintaining their weight in a healthy man-
ner, and they have endured long practices 
and intense competitions. 
 The Georgia High School Association 
strongly believes that lifelong lessons about 
discipline and hard work are learned in the 
competitive arenas of high school athletics, 
and this is especially true with Wrestling. 
  The Georgia High School Association 
could not offer quality tournaments such as 
this without the hard work of a large number 

of volunteers who give of themselves tire-
lessly. This championship event is hosted by 
the Atlanta Takedown Association, whose 
members have participated in its planning 
and operation. A special word of thanks 
goes out to these volunteers led by Bud Hen-
nebaul, Tournament Director, and to GHSA 
Associate Director, Denis Tallini, who is the 
GHSA administrator for Wrestling. The staff 
of the Macon Centreplex also stands ready 
to assist you if you have any needs.
 The GHSA is extremely grateful for the 
support of a number of corporate partners. 
As you look through this program and as 
you look around the Arena, please note the 
names of these fine partners – and please 
use their products and services whenever 
possible.
 Now, get ready for exciting wrestling 
action. Support your wrestlers vigorously, 
and remember to demonstrate good sports-
manship always. 

Best wishes,

Dr. Ralph E. Swearngin Jr.
GHSA Executive Director

Welcome, GHSA wrestling community!

ATLANTA TAKEDOWN ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

STATE TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE
THurSdAy, FebruAry 14, 2013

   Weigh-in (AAAA - AAAAAA)  ....................................1:00-3:00pm

   Coaches Meeting (AAAA - AAAAAA)  .......................3:45-4:15pm

Round #1  Round of 16 (AAAA - AAAAAA)  ...............................5:30-9:00pm

FridAy, FebruAry 15, 2013

Round #2  Quarterfinals (AAAA - AAAAAA)  ...........................9:00-11:00am

Round #3  WB’s 1st Round (AAAA - AAAAAA)  .................. 11:00am-1:00pm

   Weigh-In (A - AAA)  ............................................. 11:00am-Noon

   Coaches Meeting (A - AAA)  ...............................12:15-12:45pm

Round #4  Quarterfinals (A - AAA)  ..........................................1:00-3:00pm

Round #5  WB’s 2nd Round (AAAA - AAAAAA)  ........................3:00-5:00pm

Round #6  Consolation Quarters - All Classes  ........................5:00-7:00pm

Round #7  Semifinals - All Classes  .........................................7:00-9:00pm

   Weight Outs - Top 6 placers 

 (After completion of weight class up to 1 hour)

 

SATurdAy, FebruAry 16, 2013

   Optional Weigh-In  ......................................................... 7:00am

Round #8  Consolations Semis - All Classes  .........................9:30-11:00am

Round #9  Consolations Finals - All Classes .................. 11:00am-12:30pm

   Championship Opening Ceremonies  ............................... 2:30pm

Finals  Championship Finals - All Classes  .........................3:00-6:00pm

   Awards Ceremony Immediately after Finals

President...................................................................................... Gary Schaefer
1st Vice President .......................................................................Bud Hennebaul
2nd Vice President ............................................................................. Gene Beck
Treasurer ............................................................................................. Gary Jira
Secretary ........................................................................................Mary Lukacs
Board Member ..................................................................................... Jim West
Board Member ..................................................................................... Scott Zeh
Board Member ............................................................................Bobby Robinett
Board Member ................................................................................... Al Watkins
Board Member .......................................................................................Bob Neu
Board Member ...............................................................................Jim Gassman

The 2013 Georgia High School Association Traditional Wrestling State Tournament 
Guide is published by Score Atlanta, in conjunction with the GHSA. The guide was 

designed by DJ Galbiati, managing Editor was Stephen Black and Asst. Managing Di-
rector was Fletcher Proctor. The information was provided by the GHSA and photos on 
the cover are courtesy of the Athletic Image, Sonny Kennedy and Woodward Academy. 
I.J. Rosenberg is the president and publisher of Score Atlanta. For more information on 
Score Atlanta, go to Scoreatl.com or call 404-256-1572.

GET YOUR OFFICIAL CHAMPIONSHIP T-SHIRT IN THE LOBBY FROM ALL AMERICAN, 
ACTION PHOTOGRAPHY AT GHSAPHOTOS.COM AND DVDS AT GHSA.TV.

FIND US ON  
FACEBOOK

FOLLOW US ON  
TWITTER

WWW.FAcEBooK.coM/oFFIcIALGHSA WWW.TWITTER.coM/oFFIcIALGHSA

coMcAST SPoRTS SouTHEAST (cSS) WILL TELEVISE THE WRESTLING FINALS LIVE oN SuNDAy, FEB. 16 FRoM 3-5 PM AND AGAIN oN MoNDAy, FEB. 17, 7-9 PM.  
GHSA.TV WILL VIDEo STREAM LIVE ALL 14 WEIGHT cLASS FINALS oN EAcH oF THE SIx (A - 6A) cLASSIFIcATIoN’S cHAMPIoNSHIP MATS.  DVDS cAN BE  

oRDERED AT GHSA.TV.  AcTIoN PHoToGRAPHy oF THE FINALS By GEoRGIA PHoToGRAPHIcS AND THE ATHLETIc IMAGE WILL BE AVAILABLE AT GHSAPHoToS.coM



Great WrestlinG action!4 | GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

w w w . G H S A . N E T

class A

106
Denzel Scott Irwin County SR 42-3
Henri Ambrocio Trion FR 25-10
Ashton Robinson Mt. Zion-Carroll FR 40-6
Gabrial Banks Turner County SO 25-14
Noah Harris Telfair County  JR 27-7
Trent Johnson ELCA FR 24-7
Lance Stihl Gordon Lee  SO 31-7
Jack Kirkpatrick St. Francis FR 16-13

113
John Hiles Holy Innocents’  SR 23-4
Ben Morgan Treutlen SO 21-21
Hunter Smith Mt. Zion-Carroll  SO 31-15
Mitchell Tanzy Mt. Pisgah SO 33-17
Stephen Croasaniti Athens Christian JR 27-10
Tony Hall Pacelli SO 27-2
Jonathan Ragsdale Gordon Lee SO 43-1
Carsen Mercer Towns County FR 14-19

120 
James Corasaniti Athens Christian FR 37-5
Mitchell Chambers Mt. Zion-Carroll JR 18-14
C.J. Baylosis Pacelli SR 33-8
Logan Chastain Holy Innocents’ FR 28-6 
Miguel Jackson Turner County JR 19-2
Peyton Hayes Landmark Christian FR 21-6
Blake Clayton Gordon Lee SR 39-9
James Laughlin Mount Pisgah FR 30-15

126
Michael Patton Commerce  FR 27-16
Dillon Lovell Mt. Zion-Carroll FR 20-20
Mika Clark Gordon Lee  SR 37-15
Cole Kendall George Walton Acad. JR 38-11
Griffin Walker Irwin County SO 33-7
Josh Palmer ELCA FR 18-10
Jule Peak Darlington  JR 39-2
Bryson Wilcher Treutlen FR 25-13

132
Brendan Quigley Holy Innocents’ SR 36-4
Andrew Mcguire Trion FR 25-15
William Schubert Walker SO 34-6
Vonya Baldwin Telfair County JR 35-6
Wesley Poke Turner County SO 30-10
Dylan Skipper Gordon Lee SO 19-3
Javier Martinez Mt. Zion-Carroll SR 37-8
Johnny Mcabee Commerce SR 27-12

138
Tyler Heath Treutlen  JR 34-5
Prather Hudson Brookstone SO 14-7
Jason Shubert Walker  SR 35-4
Joshua Westmoreland Commerce SR 29-16
Owen Penn Holy Innocents’ JR 32-6
Dustin Thrasher Trion  JR 35-10
Alex Spires Gordon Lee  SR 30-6
Christos Martinez Athens Christian SR 15-4

145
Maclean Carpenter Athens Christian SR 41-5
Connor Maddox Strong Rock Chr. SO 29-7
Fernando Vales Mt. Zion-Carroll JR 36-10
Liam Quigley Holy Innocents’ FR 21-5
Evan Paulk Irwin County JR 41-13
Jordan Schoettler Walker SR 38-13
Will Jacks Gordon Lee JR 46-5
Antonio Tarpley Charlton County JR 21-4

152
Grant Chastain Holy Innocents’ SR 30-4
Nick Partain ELCA JR 8-10
Robert Maddox Strong Rock Chr. SR 31-5
Rickyeon Jenkins Telfair SR 40-4
Andrew Bullard George Walton SR 25-4
Sidney Rhinehart Gordon Lee SO 28-15
Jordan Beck Darlington JR 38-5
Zak Kellogg Athens Christian SR 30-11

160
Elijah Ballard Athens Christian  SR 34-10
Cole Spain Mt. Paran SR 14-9
Jackson Mancour Brookstone SR 26-7
Stephen Williams Holy Innocents’ SR 20-8
Graeson Cochran Commerce JR 38-11
Jonathan Bettis Gordon Lee SR 30-16
Chandler Latham Trion JR 40-2
Cody Love Treutlen SO 12-7

170
Rod Davis Holy Innocents’  SO 38-3
Matt McKenzie Mt. Paran SR 15-8
Hayden Cook Darlington SO 41-5
Caleb Smith Charlton County SR 19-5
Trent Reddish Commerce  SO 32-8
Griffin Alexander ELCA FR 13-4
Clayton Reeves Gordon Lee SR 45-8
Austin Italia Athens Christian SR 24-17

182
Jason Grimes Holy Innocents’ SR 40-1
Christian Spencer ELCA JR 18-10
Daniel Anderson Mt. Zion-Carroll FR 20-14
Cole Sweeney Commerce SO 25-15
Brent Wildes Charlton County SR 24-2
Landon Lawrence Darlington FR 20-15 
Shane Farmer Gordon Lee JR 43-5
Joseph Ruggiers Athens Christian JR 42-11

195
Morgan Flint Commerce JR 25-4
Nathan Whaley Mt. Zion-Carroll JR 22-19

Corey Jewel Gordon Lee  SR 49-2
Micah Power Irwin SO 35-13
Grant Gosden Holy Innocents’ SR 24-5
Jason Lill Walker FR 33-7
Payton Johnson Strong Rock Chr. SR 36-3
Jack Kenyon Mount Pisgah SO 27-12

220
Chance McClure Commerce JR 44-0
Eugene McClure Mt. Paran JR 20-13 
Chase Burnett ELCA FR 10-7
Daniel Wade Charlton SR 19-3
Tyler Jarvis George Walton Acad. SR 21-4
Jake Walsh Pace Academy  FR 24-7 
Dallas Goodlet Gordon Lee SO 26-6
Taylor Hughes Irwin SR 14-8

285
Nolan Bullard George Walton Acad.  SR 25-0
Scotty Valiani Mt. Paran SR 11-6
Martin Wilson First Presbyterian Day JR 25-2
Alton Lawson Turner County JR 33-11
Sam Tucker Irwin  SR 45-4
Asher Wilson Strong Rock Chr. JR 30-10
Will Sizemore Mt. Zion-Carroll  JR 37-1
Ben Rousseau Holy Innocents’ JR 20-11

class AA

106
Kyler Allen Lovett  SR 53-5
Hobie Evans Dublin JR 27-10
Garrett Rundle Westside-Augusta JR 36-9
Alex Balser Westminster SO 28-11
Trevor McCrary Bowdon JR 30-5
Hunter Hemmings GACS SO 13-17
Chase Piperato Jefferson  SO 42-4
Easton Mathis Armuchee FR 29-20

113
Braylen Scroggins Armuchee SO 30-1
David Wells Benedictine JR 33-13
Ben Kelly Jefferson  SO 28-8
Patrick Johnson Lovett FR 9-3
Luke Campbell Bremen JR 38-13
Brandon Bradley GACS SR 45-8
D’Angelo Darrisaw Dublin JR 38-1
Hunter Jones Bowdon FR 39-8

120
Brandon Brown Chattooga JR 38-2
Christopher Harvey Riverside Military Acad. SR 27-5
Kyle Kashuba Jefferson  JR 33-10
James Hite Lovett JR 40-14
Tuyen Bowles Spencer SO 35-4
Kyle Politz GACS SO 36-17
Hunter Kelly Berrien  SO 32-0
Emery Cline Monticello JR 15-13

126
JJ Blankenship Chattooga SR 50-0
Nick Moody Greene County SO 7-6
Ryan Davis Social Circle  JR 41-10
Justin Bradley Monticello JR 55-16
Corey Morgan Bremen SR 41-9
Hunter Phillips Jeff Davis SO 41-10
Josh Harris Jefferson  SR 36-8
Jesse Webb Westminster SR 31-7

132
Brock Cooper Bremen SO 44-7
Dequan O’Neal East Laurens  SR 37-7
Tanner Thurmond Jefferson  FR 35-10
Tavarus Norman Spencer JR 29-7 
Hayden Bordick Chatooga JR 41-7
Reid Harris Social Circle FR 45-10
Carter Clineball GACS JR 48-6
Robbie Anderson Chattahoochee Co. JR 36-10

138
Spencer Lee Lovett  SR 15-3
George Rhodes Metter JR 18-6
Trent Scates GACS  SR 40-14
Ronald Cain Crawford JR 20-4
Dustin Rogers Model  SR 41-6
Mark Terrell Toombs SR 38-9
Tyler Marinelli Jefferson  JR 44-1
Tristan Williams Bremen JR 39-13

145 
Darren Sampson Spencer SR 40-0
Justin Givens Social Circle JR 33-8
Vontarius Smith Fitzgerald  SR 17-2
Tyler Chastain Coosa SR 32-12
Joe Stroud Bremen FR 42-10
John McCain East Laurens JR 33-5
Jack Dollar Jefferson JR 44-7
Simean Robinson Jordan SR 35-11

152
Kannon Madden Bremen SR 52-2
Aaron Forrester Social Circle SO 47-12
Solomon McLeod Toombs JR 43-4
Davis Houk Westminster SO 32-9
Thad Moore Armuchee  SO 42-6
Daniel Rivera Fitzgerald SO 27-6
Jake Sherman Jefferson  SR 45-7
Andrew Johnson Lovett SR 23-7

160
Donell Anthony Calhoun SR 36-0
Aiden Jarrett GACS FR 28-20
Jeremy Tyson Social Circle JR 35-5
Daniel Keogh Lovett JR 21-10
Pat Clement Monticello  SR 42-7

LeManuel Kittrell Fitzgerald SR 39-4
Zach Rhymer Jefferson  JR 41-9
Yakariel Judah Spencer JR 28-7

170
Rhett Delk Wesleyan  SR 17-0
Raheem Coxfield Cook JR 45-7
Mikey Moran Washington-Wilkes SR 40-8
Josh Sampson Spencer SO 34-5
Oscar Sandoval Monticello SR 53-4
Tradd Porter Jefferson SO 25-7
Erion Gaffney Toombs JR 39-5
Darron Bexley Bremen JR 41-10

182
Corey Erdoes Lovett  SR 28-5
Ivan Herrera Berrien JR 33-11
Walter McElroy Fitzgerald  SR 26-3
Clayton Thornbury Murray Co. JR 37-5
Timothy Barnes Heard Co. SR 40-8
JD Rogers Toombs JR 43-4
Jace McClosky Jefferson  SR 46-8
Luke Green Calhoun SR 23-11

195
Connor Wigginton Bowdon SR 39-5
Jimmy Haynes Social Circle SO 26-21
Matt Horne Dublin  SR 38-4
Will Geraghty Lovett SO 15-9
Jacob Afoa Chattahoochee SO 40-6
Carl Salter Fitzgerald SO 34-7
Xavier Horne Toombs  SR 36-2
Dakota Willerson Model FR 28-10

220
Allen Moss Northeast-Macon  SR 40-0
Daniel Copeland Vidalia JR 25-12
Eziekal George East Laurens SR 33-4
Saeje Brown Bowdon SR 40-7
William Henagen Lovett SR 41-12
Curt Harper Jeff Davis JR 20-9
Aaron Anderson Jefferson  SR 35-5
Lance Morris Model JR 29-6

285
Joe Bexley Bremen  SR 51-0
Shakeem Lassiter Vidalia JR 19-7
Eric Wilson Social Circle  JR 24-23
Taron Person Heard County JR 37-9
Andre Carter Spencer SR 24-3
Eric Hester Toombs JR 33-8
AJ Meyers Washington-Wilkes  SR 44-2
Air’reyon Trice Kendrick JR 10-9

class AAA

106
Darius Bunch Buford SO 24-4
Brett Arnold Rockmart SO 25-15 
Alex Gambino North Murray SO 18-10
Taylor Marett North Hall JR 47-7 
Chris McCrackin Banks County FR 47-6
Grady Pastor Woodward Acad. FR 53-24 
DeAndre Jackson Carver-Columbus SO 26-5
Kody Wolfe Pierce County SO 25-11

113
Marshall Brown Oconee County SR 61-3
James Knight Lakeview-Ft. Oglethorpe FR 19-10
Kyle Chastain Sonoraville  SO 40-9
Bain Johnson Elbert County JR 40-17
Jack Barber Buford  FR 50-6
Daniel Fulcher Blessed Trinity FR 37-6
Max Pastor Woodward Acad. JR 20-4
Tristan Williams Southeast Bulloch FR 52-4

120
JT Wood Jackson  JR 29-7
Jason Wolfe Rockmart JR 37-7
Sam Sheppard Ringgold  JR 36-6
Lorenzo Clarke Pierce Co. SO 29-10
Micahel Carew North Hall  FR 40-11
Quinn Peragine St. Pius X SR 43-8 
Khalil Williams McNair SR 53-1
Jacob McAlister Morgan County JR 34-17

126
Mason Patton Banks County  SR 44-7
Austin Tillman Sonoraville SO 28-12
Nick Forsyth Rockmart SO 30-7
Will Morgan Dodge County SR 49-5
Brayden Hartley Buford JR 51-10
David Morgan Woodward Acad. SR 81-12
Hayden Rnadolf Adairsville SR 35-3
Tyler Goss North Hall JR 33-13

132
Cory Collins Oconee County  JR 53-4
Zeontaye McCoy McNair SR 38-6
Matt Charles Sonoraville JR 33-11
Francisco Hurtado Banks County SR 36-9 
Conner Andreasen Jackson SR 42-10
Chance Bishop Adairsville SO 28-15
Chandler Pike Woodward Acad. JR 84-4
David Lush North Hall SO 14-16

138
Jake Hodges Oconee County SR 63-0
Dalton Scoggins St. Pius X JR 27-18
Caleb Greer Woodward Acad. JR 79-10
Tony Fultz Banks County JR 32-14
Quentavious Jackson Morgan County SR 28-25
Kyle Evans Blessed Trinity JR 37-12
Dennis Wolfe Rockmart SR 31-4
Zak Evans Jackson SO 37-27

145
Tyler Kratzer North Hall  SR 52-1
Ryan Farrist Sonoraville SO 39-6
Evan Cole Cartersville  JR 41-2
Jason Miller Oconee County SR 49-14
Austin Carter Appling County  SO 44-12
Ben Heiman Woodward Acad. SR 58-18
Evan Strawn Blessed Trinity  SR 54-1
Sam Hannen Islands SR 33-11

152
Demarko Dixon Appling County JR 36-2
William Willsey Woodward Acad. SR 67-22 
Houston Steward Cartersville JR 30-7
Edward Vergara East Hall JR 42-6
Elliott Raiford West Hall SO 43-3
Jarrett Thomas Central-Carroll SR 48-9
Cody Kuhn Sonoraville SR 28-2
Brandon Webb Hart County SR 20-11

160
Wes Faulkner Banks County   JR 43-4
Jerrett Derryberry Sonoraville JR 33-9 
Marion Morales Rockmart SO 24-12
Wil Stonecypher White County SR 36-11
Rob Johnson Pierce County SR 24-7
Ryan Grady Blessed Trinity JR 38-10 
Chad Pyke Woodward Acad. SR 86-2
Corey Reece East Hall JR 37-9

170
Daivon Ledford Jackson SR 45-1
Evan Kells Dawson County SR 49-5
Fredrick Armstrong McNair SR 39-7
Reed Fuller Elbert County SR 35-17
Eli Smallwood Banks County  SR 44-7
Gerry Vassil Cartersville SR 39-6 
Zack Kriby Rockmart JR 31-8
Dalvin Lott Swainsboro SR 19-4

182
Chip Ness Buford  JR 51-1
Abel Diaz Sonoraville JR 33-7
Derival Stevens Towers SO 14-3
K’Taro Cade Elbert County SR 50-10
Austin Ross Morgan County  SR 41-4
Cai Glencross Woodward Acad. JR 24-25
Gavin Brown Dawson County SO 50-10
Hayden Dilbeck Banks County SR 37-10

195
Dakota Greene North Oconee SR 18-1
Blake Calihan Fannin County SR 28-11
Israel Wheat Carver-Columbus  SR 25-11
Matt Dilbeck Banks County SO 34-9
Andrew Posten White County SO 31-8
Keaton Toal Dawson County JR 26-4
Nate Long Lakeview-Ft. Oglethorpe  SR 33-4
Steward Spence Morgan County SR 38-9

220
Bailey Ross Morgan County  SR 37-5
Jamil Ruessell McNair  SR 28-11
Khree Wlaker Chapel Hill SR 30-1
Chris Allen Oconee County SR 49-8
Dessen Bolton Elbert County JR 16-6
Charlie Silvers Adairsville  JR 29-11
Michael Vickers Woodward Acad. SR 68-9
Dylan Freeman White County SR 14-9

285
Billy Seward Oconee County  SR 45-10
Jesse Wade Ringgold FR 41-16
Brandon Sutton Calloway  JR 25-5
Ken Allen Elbert County SO 12-9
Jeff Chandler East Jackson  SR 40-3
Rico George McNair SR 31-5
Richard Wang Woodward Acad. JR 57-19
Preston Langley Morgan County SO 22-19

class AAAA

106
Trey Green Alexander  SR 43-9
Alex Upchurch Locust Grove FR 31-18
Kirkglen Hudsoin Lithonia  SO 47-0
Ethan McDonald South Effingham FR 20-16
Blake Wilson Monroe Area  JR 56-6
Blake Hayes Northwest Whitfield SO 29-9
Evyn Insalaco Weast Laurens  FR 50-7
Caleb Sellers Fayette County FR 45-10
Hunter Quinn Cass FR 43-8
Tristin Duckworth Lumpkin County FR 35-12
Marcelino Lopez Gilmer FR 22-6
Pierre Dowling Cross Creek FR 46-8 
Jose Reyes-Lavallee Chestatee SR 38-4
Bryan Johnson Cairo JR 43-10
Louis White Eagle’s Landing SO 54-7
Cameron Cato Troup SO 21-11

113
Isaiah Knight Heritage-Catoosa  FR 25-8
Payton Johnson Rutledge FR 42-14
Ryan Roberson Cairo  JR 28-2
Mark Johnson West Laurens JR 47-12
Jalal Malik Jonesboro  JR 58-7
Yalwaiker Eshete Alexander JR 20-10
Bartolo Velasquez Chestatee SR 28-6
Bryce Holloman Alexander SO 31-13
Caleb Mariakis LaFayette  SO 39-5
Jonathan London Hephzibah SR 47-9
Daniel Bautista Gilmer  JR 26-3

Richard Parker Eagle’s Landing SO 21-13
Levi Leach Eastside  FR 43-23
Chandler Blum Cass SO 32-13
Greg Hilliard Lumpkin SO 46-4
Willie Reeves Banneker SR 22-17

120
Dylan Carlile Dalton  JR 61-6
Micah Mihok Lumpkin JR 17-18
Joshua Harrison Gilmer  SR 30-14
Bud Nguyen Monroe Area JR 35-17
Mark Tran Eagle’s Landing  SR 34-11
Henry Sellers Fayette County SR 37-17
Monye Tucker Locust Grove  SR 51-9
Chris Foster Carrollton SR 34-8
Jesus Dominquez Southeast Whitfield SR 36-7
Austin Donaldson Chestatee SO 41-15
Cody Starnes Alexander  SR 43-12
Will Johnson West Laurens FR 43-11
Patrick Cochran Eastside  SO 25-13
Trei Johson Sandy Creek SR 27-4
Calvin Coleman Jonesboro  SR 58-6
Tyler Hill Heritage-Catoosa JR 34-9

126
Cameron Perry Gilmer  JR 3-3
Cody Eakins Perry SR 30-11
Austin Frye Heritage-Catoosa  JR 34-11
Davonte McNair Burke County  SR 44-5
Christian Zapatero Chestatee JR 43-9
Rashad Williams Cass JR 22-6
Misha Felton Eagle’s Landing  JR 37-10
Cody Brooks Ridgeland SR 30-5
Jake Adcock Carrollton  SO 48-4
Tommy Luc Johnson-Gainesville JR 29-11
Roman Boylen Alexander  SO 21-4
Grant Lensch Vetrans JR 34-16
Christian Seifert West Laurens  JR 43-15
Kasean Cobbs-Walton Banneker SR 38-1
Josh Shelton Woodland-Henry  SR 54-3
Cody McMillan Fayette County JR 31-18

132
Sam Lemons LaFayette  JR 39-6
JJ Coley West Laurens SR 17-7
Chris Achenbach Alexander  JR 21-13
Zack Cheshire Chestatee JR 23-15
Scott Coleman Jonesboro  SR 52-7
Adam Love Troup JR 31-15
Max Nash Madison County  SR 48-4
Montavious Turner Cass SO 30-16
Rhett Hembree Carrollton  JR 45-3
Brannon Lynn South Effingham JR 26-7
Brady McCullum Gilmer  SR 28-6
Jemmario Jones Glenn Hills JR 28-7
Howard Edwards Eagle’s Landing JR 51-13
Wilder Elliott Cairo JR 33-3
Peter Baus Locust Grove JR 52-7
Peter Nguyen Marist SO 28-23

138 
Johnie Flakes Gilmer  JR 46-3
Corey Holden Glenn Hills SR 34-13
Devin Wills Cass  SO 23-8
Chad McGraw Woodland-Henry SR 19-9
Josh Gaspard South Effingham  SR 36-12
Kenshon Manciel Fayette County SO 37-19
Jarett Henry West Laurens  FR 53-2
Morgan Holloman Alexander SR 24-8
Mel Bethune Marist  SR 45-16
Jermaine Millens Jonesboro JR 43-13
Britton Gilbert LaFayette  SR 36-8
Donovan Brown Stockbridge JR 38-9
Malik Lee Burke County  SR 26-5
Jacob Stephens Heritage-Catoosa SR 31-14
Kenya O’Neal Hephzibah  SR 44-5
Kyler Hall LaGrange SO 26-12

145
Turner Martin Carrollton  SR 39-4
Sherrard Gordon Eagle’s Landing SR 32-15
Alex Reynolds Northwest Whitfield  JR 0-0
Timmy Cody South Effingham JR 16-13
Brandoin Benson Locust Grove SO 49-6
Devyn Wash Fayette County JR 42-16
Keyon Taylor West Laurens  SR 45-1
Tony Johnson Alexander JR 29-15
Chaz Reimer Gilmer SR 33-7
Randy Hawes Richmond Academy SR 33-9
Tyler Larson Cass SO 30-13
Kyle Haney Woodland-Henry JR 32-19
Tavaris Holmes Burke County JR 35-12
Tristan Catterson Columbus JR 31-9
Kevin Thompson Eastside SR 60-0
Noah Smith River Ridge SO 22-13

152
Taylor Lujan Carrollton  SO 53-1
Mark Ray Perry JR 26-15
Lester Paucay Southeast Whitfield  SR 42-5
Tyler Campbell Eastside SR 43-17
Travis Beatty Richmond Academy JR 44-4
Joe Clayton LaFayette SR 24-10
Emillio Conde Locust Grove JR 45-7
Hunter Richardson LaGrange SR 16-3
Cody Dickerson Alexander SR 48-10
Eddie Daniel Lumpkin SO 29-12
Matt Andres Marist  SR 55-9
Dylan Cuniningham Glenn Hills JR 33-12
Grey Williams Lanier  JR 17-9
Jaime Lopez Gilmer SO 32-13
Gerald Carr West Laurens SR 42-6
Raquand McDaniel Sandy Creek SO 21-10

2013 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS



february 14-16, 2013 GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS | 5 

w w w . G H S A . N E T

160
Jamal Mitchell Shaw  SR 38-2
Gregory Thaggard Spalding JR 29-18
Dan Harris Carrollton  SR 39-5
Chris Simon Burke County SR 43-9
Willie Milner Baldwin  SR 48-11
Jonas Ritter Cedartown JR 35-8
Chaz Brown Locust Grove  SR 51-6
Paul Coleman Cairo SR 32-9
Nick McGrath Marist SR 43-21
Rex Lower Perry SR 35-13
Felix Wyley Banneker SR 41-8
Shaheed Evans Richmond Academy SR 34-9
Tommy McCormack Chestatee SR 35-14
Deunte Moslely Stone Mountain SR 29-4
Bryce Carr West Laurens  SR 59-1
Will Peters Columbus JR 31-8

170
Deandre Sims Alexander  SR 51-4
Trevon Fuller Hephzibah JR 24-16
Austin Allen Southeast Whitfield  JR 42-5
Jeremy Gordon Burke County SR 20-10
Patrick Mack South Effingham  JR 30-10
Kyle Lenberger Fayette County SO 39-16
Jacob Austin Locust Grove JR 51-11
Mark McKevitt Ridgeland SR 26-18
Jared Sweat Gilmer SR 45-10
Quinn Thomas Eagle’s Landing SO 33-10
Damian Schofield Stone Mountain SR 35-3
Cody Mumphries Chestatee JR 37-13
David Fuller Stephens Co. SR 42-12
Marcus Gaines Cairo SO 31-1 
Keiondre Wedderbum Howard JR 42-0
Robert Larmore Marist FR 17-26

182
Travis Joyce Carrollton  SR 49-2
Chase Beasley West Laurens SR 40-14
Corey Cleveland Fayette County  SR 50-6
Clifford Kleckley Rutledge  44-7
Karl Harris Glenn Hills  JR 47-3
Spencer Gray Alexander SO 34-13
Joseph Farrell Locust Grove  SR 51-9
Logan Pitts LaGrange SR 25-11
Michael Moore Heritage-Catoosa  SR 41-7
Mithchell Troutman Eastside JR 43-16
Sydney Wheeler Dalton  JR 43-2
Mark Hall Woodland-Henry SR 48-9
Xavier Fye Eagle’s Landing  SR 58-7
Dillian Richter Crisp County SR 46-8
John Callihan Monroe Area  SR 30-3
Joseph McFatter Cairo SR 13-6

195
Kenneth Brinson Marist  SO 45-0
Jose Martinez Johnson-Gainesville SR 20-12
Murphy Hagen Carrollton  JR 42-7
Marquis Franklin Veterans JR 42-14
Kameron Jackson Stockbridge JR 30-7
Silas Stephans Stone Mountain JR 21-8
LaRon Heath Glenn Hills  JR 44-3
Zach Allen Gilmer JR 29-19
Jordan Watkins Cedartown  SR 58-4
Garrett Yates Eastside SO 25-19
Michael Mackfield Troup SR 33-12
Grayson Entrekin Chestatee JR 28-16
Abraham Prince Stockbridge  JR 30-7
Deon Evans Alexander JR 4-9
Tyler Smith South Effingham JR 26-7
Will Mefford LaFayette SR 26-11

220
Carlos Fraire Southeast Whitfield  SR 48-1
Landon Haralson Statesboro SO 13-8
Devonta Wiliams LaGrange SR 24-10
Jeff Bloodworth Upson-Lee JR 30-11
Andrew Leahy South Effingham SR 24-7
Christian Ingalls Fayette County JR 44-8
Tyler Rapes Locust Grove SR 47-4
Jack Trainor Marist SO 27-5
Barron Taylor LaFayette SR 38-7
Bradley Ferguson Monroe Area SR 22-9
Tyler Bertolini Gilmer JR 33-7
Darion Josey West Laurens JR 33-23
Josh Hale Stephens County SR 45-7
Cainan McKinney Alexander SR 12-2
Telly Sloan Griffin JR 9-1
Kaun Daniel Crisp County  SO 40-8

285
Steven Wallace Marist  SR 32-3
Dillon Hanners Perry JR 30-13
JP Pritchett Gilmer  SR 38-15
Ryan Rasar Woodland-Henry JR 42-11
Chauncy West Lanier  SR 53-6
Jose Martir Southeast Whitfield SR 6-6
Shewanya Lawrence Eagle’s Landing SR 20-3
Emanuel Mann LaGrange FR 18-12
Lanard Parker Banneker  SR 38-11
Andrew Turner Locust Grove SO 44-10
Maverick Way Alexander SR 41-10
Trenton Brown Richmond Acad. SR 23-10
Jamal Green West Laurens  JR 22-6
Charleston McKenzie Crisp County SR 28-15
Christopher Washington Burke County SR 18-0
Cole Glommen Carrollton SO 23-13

class AAAAA

106
Logan Sims Woodland-Bartow FR 32-2
Jeremy Fleury Warner Robins  29-7
Chris Drake Harris County JR 30-11
Josh Tazzelta Pope SO 35-18
Cole Burton Loganville SO 36-16
Chris Eulenfield McIntosh SO 27-14
Luke Littlefield Ware County JR 54-2
Reid Loveless Whitewater JR 34-32
Muadh As-Siddiq Southwest DeKalb FR 29-5
Ryan Camp Creekview FR 35-14 
Seth Osborne Ola SO 39-9

Nathan Kistler Forsyth Central SO 36-16
Isiah Royal Effingham FR 36-15
Michael Geres Northgate JR 37-10
Tim Randolph Jones County JR 53-2
Tyler Lu Dunwoody SO 29-12

113
Jake Huffine Woodland-Bartow SO 42-4
Tommy Pulliam Loganville SO 36-13
Nyhemah Ellison Southwest DeKalb SR 22-7
Grant Slater Creekview FR 22-15
John Williams Ware County SR 63-2
Waldrop Samford Hardaway SR 25-6
Matthew Springfield Kell SO 35-12
Josh Ivey Villa Rica SR 40-7
Sunny Sharma Dunwoody JR 39-9
Ronny Couch Flowery Branch SO 31-30
Ethan Bennedict Allatoona SO 37-12
Marco Harris Heritage-Conyers JR 23-9
Sam Skinner Pope JR 36-17
Dawson Sturino South Paulding SO 26-10
JR Salemi Cambridge SO 55-0
Anthony Vasta Forest Park JR 36-18

120
Jack Woods Allatoona FR 35-9
Justin Goss Creekview SO 26-16
Orry Suich Harris County SR 44-6
Ethan Wampler Richmond Hill SR 34-4
Preston Markwell Pope SR 42-12
Jonathan Parrish Southwest DeKalb SO 41-13
Reggie Hurt Salem SO 40-10
Spencer Wilson Lakeside-DeKalb FR 37-18
Noah Isley South Paulding FR 42-5
Conor Fenn Forsyth Central FR 46-10
Donnell Smith Southwest DeKalb JR 33-7
Nolan Allspach Flowery Branch SO 28-27
Jesse Maya Grovetown SR 31-3
Mikahi Dorsey Arabia Mountain JR 21-8
Andrew Geigrich Clarke Central SR 47-0
Sam Preston Villa Rica SO 32-21

126
Griffin Higginbotham Uunion Grove SR 47-3
Nick Salter Cambridge SR 27-13
Zach Thorne Whitewater JR 57-17
Ben Horton Flowery Branch SR 51-18
Wes Lemons Northview SR 42-3
Lamar Wynn Lee County SO 12-10
David Fisher Clarke Central SR 50-5
Max King North Paulding SO 31-11 
Kalvin Harris Northside Columbus JR 44-4
Grant Foy Richmond Hill SO 27-5
Alema Favors Arabia Mountain JR 33-1
Shaady Hassan Northside WR SR 39-5
Jake Gourley Ware County JR 46-9
Logan Southard Allatoona SR 39-9
Tyler Haskin Pope JR 47-6
Matt Evans Woodland-Bartow SO 16-24

132
Ryan Cole Paulding SR 58-2
Kyle Nelson Clarke Central SR 29-19
Hunter Hogan Ola SR 43-9
Jacob Speeth Sprayberry FR 35-16
Landon McFarland Winder-Barrow SR 31-15
Triston Payne Rome JR 35-15
TJ Collins Pope JR 40-16
Sam James Northside Columbus SR 30-8
Alex Davis Lee County SR 42-11
Zach Bringer Richmond Hill JR 40-6
Tristan Ware Villa Rica SO 46-10
Zurrell Taylor Ware County JR 18-14
Justin Williams Northview SR 36-8
Max Sultan Whitewater SR 64-8
Tyler McCance Loganville JR 40-4
Cameron Strickland Southwest DeKalb JR 13-8

138
Cameron Williams Hardaway SR 47-4
Devante Durham Ware County  13-12
Corey Strickland Southwest DeKalb SR 27-6
Tristan Yaptengco Winder-Barrow SR 23-6
Brandon Filosi Cambridge FR 51-6
Colton Wilkes Paulding JR 41-16
Zach Winter Flowery Branch JR 47-9
Jordan Germany Ola SO 42-11
Austin Penland Whitewater SR 44-1
Matthew Pattillo Northview SR 18-8
Devon Yelverton Lee County SR 34-8
Marcel Henderson Effingham SR 13-13
Davis Burson Pope SO 37-18
Luke Parker Union Grove SO 33-13
Zach Perez Richmond Hill JR 47-4
AJ Cagle Allatoona SR 32-13

145
Abud-Rahman Yasir Southwest DeKalb SO 38-1
AJ Bird Effingham SO 20-19
Lee Cash Woodland-Bartow SR 19-15
Ian Phifer Richmond Hill SR 42-10
Kerry Lewis Kell SR 37-10
Kyler Morgan Lee County JR 16-16
Caleb King Loganville SR 41-6
Joey Fricks Rome JR 45-15
Austin Gilbert Starr’s Mill  SR 46-11
Julian George Heritage-Conyers SR 36-9
Ean Wilson Ola SO 45-11
Justin Skinner Apalachee JR 24-14
Brady Dyer Flowery Branch SO 37-25
Josh Powell Lakeside-DeKalb SO 27-13
Isaac King Ware County SR 57-5
Alex Walker Whitewater JR 40-23

152
Stephen Wylie Stephenson SR 4-0
Jerome Vicidomine Loganville SR 10-8
Zach Frye Woodland-Bartow SR 41-6
Tristan Smith Kell JR 34-18
Justin Pettyjohn Creekview SR 31-11
Chris Rapley Lee County SR 36-15
Thomas Cook Sprayberry SR 51-4
McKenzie Goulding South Paulding SR 37-11

Will Kemp Allatoona SO 27-11
Josh Williams Clarke Central  SO 35-17
Francisco Obregon Whitewater SR 47-13
Andreas Stefan Effingham SR 52-16
Trey Dobbs Apalachee SR 44-7
Kai Kizzie Union Grove SR 43-15
Jake Henson Pope JR 48-3
Lequan Petty Clarkston SR 30-5

160
Tavares Russ Drew JR 36-3
Chastain Newman Gainesville JR 12-10
Xavier Woods Hardaway JR 33-13
Hunter Smith Creekview JR 37-9
Kevin Bindschusz Apalachee JR 32-8
Blake Kennedy Forest Park SO 44-17
Tavon Powell Effingham SR 26-8
Colin Sharpe Thomas Co. Central SR 25-8
Quantez Tyre Southwest DeKalb SR 26-7
Calvin Irby Kell JR 26-9
Elijah Kerr-Brown Rome SO 48-5
Monty Britton Evans JR 47-8
Jed Wheeler Loganville SR 48-9
Cameron Parker South Paulding SR 39-8
Billy Meek Pope SR 49-2
Jamil Singleton Tucker JR 17-12

170
Tyler Askey Northgate SR 39-0
Kenneth Sledge Glynn Academy SR 35-15
Josh Salter East Paulding JR 36-10
Josh Hardy Cedar Grove JR 22-12
Javeon Brigham Lakeside Evans SR 22-3
Jermel Lewis Woodland-Bartow JR 26-16
Hunter Udall Creekview SR 33-5
Aaron Branch Ola SR 32-14
Darion Perry Stephenson SR 3-1
Zeke Weber Pope SO 18-16 
Jacob Sledge South Paulding SO 26-5
Rashamel Reynolds Jenkins SO 18-8
Tim Pratt Effingham JR 35-20
Wes Varnum Harris County SR 36-9
David Shavers Ware County SR 60-1
Barrett Martin Whitewater JR 30-18

182
Cody Webb Allatoona JR 33-5
Daniel Curry Jones County FR 36-23
Alex LaRotta Lakeside-DeKalb JR 47-14
Jacob Allen Ware County JR 54-8
Grant Simonds Flowery Branch SO 42-9
Joey Kelly McIntosh SR 25-13
Joseph Sorrentino Creekview JR 39-7
Collins Tensely Lee County FR 22-11
Jaden Smith Ola SR 38-6
Josh Manley Evans SR 37-12
AJ Spencer Union Grove SO 25-12
Max Ovrick Northview JR 19-7
Clark Hellwig Northside-WR SR 22-8
Jaire Mondesir East Paulding JR 38-12
Brooks Climmons Pope SR 30-0
Christian Winslett Whitewater SO 14-17

195
Luke Runyan Starr’s Mill SR 51-4
Matt Gruba Evans JR 36-16
Tyler Cooley Union Grove SR 45-14
Davante King Flowery Branch JR 39-13
Brad Sankey Lakeside-Evans SR 24-1
Sean Classon Rome JR 19-9
Dalton Mydell Effingham JR 47-7
Casey Cobb South Paulding JR 36-11
Tyler Denova Harris County SR 40-2
Tyler Cranford Warner Robins  36-7
Jimmy Carman Ola SR 49-3
Logan Ridings Creekview JR 19-17
Blake Mustard Clarke Central JR 48-5
Isaiah Ross Woodland-Bartow JR 42-7
Trevor Stevens Pope SR 40-6
Wesley Williams Miller Grove SR 29-5

220
Dylan Davis Whitewater SR 24-9
Scott Rooks Jones County SO 38-18
Thomas Seih Paulding SO 34-10
Devante Reaves Glynn Academy SR 42-11
Cheyenne Hunt Effingham JR 51-10
Arius Ofum Rome JR 30-21
Joey Tabachino Pope JR 50-3
Imani Heslop Lakeside-DeKalb JR 21-12
Hunter Watkins Ola JR 37-6
Lewy Morrison Ware County SR 21-14
Colton Grove Lee County SR 34-8
Diego Smith Northside-WR SR 25-10
Austin Stewart Winder-Barrow SR 31-12
Devon Cobb South Paulding SR 34-12
Matthew Moore Apalachee JR 41-1
Garrett Sage McIntosh JR 18-11

285
Michael Barday North Paulding SR 34-1
Rt Deyton Flowery Branch JR 29-21
Alex Ashley Starr’s Mill JR 47-11
Brock Tupman Creekview SO 26-16
Malik McNeil Cambridge JR 34-11
Thadius Nelson Miller Grove SR 25-7
Demond Stovall Clarke Central SR 49-5
Joe Goosby Northside Columbus JR 30-15
George Harris Whitewater SR 64-4
Dakota York Ware County JR 17-11
Jay Ellison Harris County SR 24-2
Patrick Harris Windsor-Forest SR 12-4
Taylor Howard Pope SR 41-9
Brandon Ballard Paulding County SO 34-17 
Jackson Williamson Jones County SR 50-1
Blaylon Howard East Paulding JR 24-19

class AAAAAA

106
Alonzo Allen  Rockdale JR  38- 4
Dusty Nelson  East Coweta FR  41- 9

Devlin Ryan  Camden County SR  31- 10
Aslan Kilic  Wheeler FR  41- 10
Adam Flatt  Mountain View SO  44- 3
Keenan Doricent  Dacula SR  44- 8
Cody Russell  Collins Hill FR 51- 4
Zakk McDonald  Grayson SR  36- 17
Vinny Artigues  Archer FR  53- 6
Wil Clavacilla  Kennesaw Mtn.  SR 37- 13
Jordan Pitt  Chattahoochee SO  48- 3
Aaron Powell  Harrison SO 34- 11
Josh Thomas  Etowah SO  24- 6
Denver Stonecheck  West Forsyth FR  45- 11
Brennan Ninesling  Roswell SR  41- 3
Mathew Sheetz  Lambert FR  38- 9

113
DaQuan Olbert  Archer SR  50- 11
Robert Woolley  Roswell JR  38- 8
Jake Nash  North Forsyth SO  33- 11
Tristan Watson  Woodstock JR  26- 19
Blake Walker  Cherokee JR  26- 1
Malcolm Robinson  Tift County SR 30- 11
Carlin Powell  Hillgrove FR 41- 11
Jacob Miller  West Forsyth FR  51- 11
Drew McCorkle  Brookwood SR  0- 0
Keywan Gaines  Douglas County SR  33- 9
Chris Bartek  Camden County SR 34- 8
Matthew Durham  East Coweta JR  42- 7
Dylan Wagner  Etowah SO  25- 4
Andrew Morin  Lambert JR  48- 6
Sean Russell  Collins Hill JR  50- 3
Zachary Dean  Parkview SO  27- 22

120
Sam Bullard  Archer SO  51- 7
Bryce Murray  Wheeler SO  25- 18
Andrew Holcomb  Camden County JR  29- 14
Paul Pellitier  Lassiter SR  35- 4
Cameron Westerman  Hillgrove SR  42- 10
Zach Nagorski  Brunswick SO  38- 11
Leonard Payton  Etowah JR  39- 2
Thanh Nguyen  Brookwood JR  0- 0
Reggie Davis  Valdosta SO  13- 2
Kenny Cook  Mtn. View SR  39- 9
Austin Fornell  Johns Creek JR  45- 7
Michael Cunningham  Norcross JR 0- 0
Johnny Hyre  North Gwinnett SR  49- 7
Marcus Nelson  Dacula SO  33- 12
Ryan Milhoff  Collins Hill JR 52- 0
Ben Sewell  Grayson JR  32- 10

126
Grant Aycox  Archer SO  38- 13
AJ Pelletier  Lassiter SO  22- 9
Tanner Horak  West Forsyth SR  44- 14
Bambot Murtaza  Peachtree Ridge SR  0-0
Hunter Franklin  North Gwinnett JR  49- 4
Josh Dominguez  Grayson JR  37-18
Andrew Torrance  Cherokee SR  23- 6
Joey Reihing  Chattahoochee JR  25- 12
Andrew Webb  Parkview SO  47- 15
Tony Torres  Mtn. View SR  30- 9
Luke Slaton  North Forsyth JR  34- 6
Brad King  Marietta SO 21- 10
Alex Rusk  Etowah JR  17- 11
Adan Veasquez  Shiloh SR 33- 8
Phillip Anderson  Milton SR  52-0
Zane Nagorski  Brunswick FR  39- 10

132
Chris Diaz  Archer FR  57- 4
Donovan Haynes  North Gwinnett JR 28- 9
Wyatt Jozwowski  Brookwood JR  0- 0
Wysmark Chaves  Wheeler SR  37- 6
Rene Deluna  Meadowcreek SR  54- 7
William Anderson  Parkview SO  30- 28
Griffin Riley  Collins Hill SO  51- 12
JaVaughn Anderson  Grayson JR  36- 19
Ulises Ponce  Rockdale SR 35- 3
Zach Murphy  McEachern JR  31- 18
Nathan Pristavec  Camden County JR  35- 8
Kasey Gutierrez  Mtn. View SR  38- 9
Jamez Taylor  Campbell SR  43- 7
Davis Ison  Lowndes SO  39- 12
Marcus Norman  Valdosta JR  43- 13
Jacob Murphy  Walton  JR  34- 6

138
Daniel Bullard  Archer FR  53- 5
Soloman Greene  Douglas County JR  20- 21
Chase Kourjian  Luella SR  39- 6
Charles Routt  Roswell  0- 0
Rudy Guillen  Norcross SO 18- 1
Riley Prins  Alpharetta SR  45- 8
Aaron McGilvery  Wheeler SR  16- 3
Mathew Watkins  Central Gwinnett JR  30- 15
Jason Alfau  Camden County JR  37- 4
Shamari Holmes  Marietta SR  18- 21
Anderson Glenn  Colquitt County SR  0- 0
Zach Shareef  Woodstock SO  31- 16
Marcos Rosenkjer  Mill Creek  35- 8
Clif Casura  Rockdale JR  29- 18
Augusto Paes  Kennesaw Mtn. JR  32- 15
Eric Brown  Valdosta JR  28- 14

145
Thomas Bullard  Archer FR  49- 7
Ryan Shields  Lassiter SR  28- 11
Levion Lewis  Central Gwinnett JR 38- 3
Deon Lauderdale  Duluth SR  46- 7
Jeremy Tuzizlla  Campbell SR  44- 8
Dustin Taylor  Coffee  SR  34- 5
Michael Roquet  Collins Hill JR  45- 18
Carl Jackson  Lowndes SO  19- 10
Clarence Williams  Valdosta SR  56- 5
Brent Crowder  North Cobb  0- 0
Nick Vogel  West Forsyth SR  52- 7
Edeniyi Harden  Meadcreek SO  44- 11
Demarco Gatti  Roswell SO  33- 7
Shane Cross  North Forsyth JR  29- 6
Karar Alasady  Peachtree Ridge SR  0- 0
Justin Howell  Alcovy JR  35- 7

152
Matt Moody  Lowndes JR  41- 0
Eric Lewis  Roswell SR  38- 12
George Johnson  Coffee SR  40- 4
JaQuan Adams  Wheeler JR  39- 13
Jimmy Gall  Collins Hill SR  44- 18
Idell Gladney  Shiloh JR  29- 11
Sterling Pyles  Mtn. View SR  40- 3
Hudson May  Colquitt County SO  0- 0
Zach Wright  Archer SR  47- 11
Demetrik McClaine  South Cobb SR  25- 7
Niko Kolgalkis  Camden County SR  32- 5
Dusty Phyfe  Cherokee SR  24- 11
Garrett Johnson  Hillgrove SR  40- 9
Brady Miller  Chattahoochee JR 39- 9
Anthony Fiacco  Harrison SR  46- 3
Chad Warner  North Forsyth JR  36- 19

160
Josh McMahan  Chattahoochee SR  22- 0
Michael Gaylor  Norcross SO 0- 0
Orlando Nawade  Archer SR 38- 13
Ryan Moon  Peachtree Ridge SR  0- 0
Patrick Manella  Harrison SR  37- 11
Jarvese Gilliard  Valdosta JR  27- 8
Avery Elford  North Gwinnett SO  32- 8
Austin Richardson  Alcovy SO  35- 17
Khalil Abdush-Shakur  Parkview SR  52- 8
Jonathan Gates  Marietta JR  42- 4
Dustin Ballard  Camden County SR  33- 8
John Metcalf  Cherokee SR  19- 5
Charles Robinson  Campbell SR  55- 7
Matt Carroll  North Forsyth SR  50- 3
Gavin Hutchison West Forsyth  SR 25- 22
Anthony Codella  Collins Hill SR  41- 9

170
Arthur Walthour  Camden County SR  40- 1
Travis Beaird  Douglas County JR  22- 6
Stephen Solamon  Brookwood SO  0- 0
Ogunlana Harden  Meadowcreek JR  32- 5
Rene Gutierrez  Kennesaw Mtn. SR  48- 7
Anthony Banks  Rockdale SR  31- 10
Brady Sandercock  Cherokee SR  25- 3
Parfait Fondsegof  Alcovy JR  35- 15
Grant Spencer  Johns Creek SR  50- 7
Taylor Johnson  Roswell SO  25- 16
Elliot Lee  Archer SO  43- 8
Jeremy Trotman  Habersham-Central SR  0- 0
Abel Leonardo  Peachtree Ridge JR  0- 0
Najee Banks  Chattahoochee SR  31- 10
Lawton Ward  Marietta  0- 0
Joey Salgado  Lambert JR  24- 7

182
Brandon Bell  Lowndes SR  26- 6
Luke Hendon  Walton SR  23- 21
DJ Newberry  Brunswick SR  38- 6
Woodrow Cavanagh  Douglas County SR  45- 8
Andrew Kwatang  Roswell SR  10- 1
Robby Kwatang  Archer SR  41- 16
Timi Akinniranye  North Gwinnett SR  52- 5
Kamari Williams  Alcovy JR  35- 7
Alex Vincent  Camden SR  33- 7
Aubrey Johnson  Collins Hill JR 0- 0
Austin Thornton  North Forsyth JR  44- 9
Hunter Burton  Cherokee  12- 8
Ryan Moore  Meadowcreek JR  56- 6
Luis Galindo  Rockdale JR  29- 15
Justan Rivera  Kennesaw Mtn. SO  47- 1
Anatoly Abramyen  Centennial SR  0- 0

195
Ernest Alexander  Archer SR  46- 0
Desmond Wareham  Douglas County JR  31- 16
Tommy Aluko  Grayson SR  51- 9
Isaiah Borne  Marietta JR  17- 8
Dylan Porter  Harrison SR  36- 6
Will Brown West Forsyth SR 29- 7
Brett Byerly  North Gwinnett SR  30- 5
Corey Vaughn  Johns Creek SR  32- 15
Harrison Schmid  Parkview SR  27- 22
Zach Williams  Hillgrove SR  28- 8
Caleb Beasley  Coffee SR  30- 4
Eric Smith  Walton SO 0- 0
Christian Wade  McEachern JR  26- 14
Austin Ogburn  Lowndes JR  37- 6
Maveric Rechsteiner  Etowah SR 37- 0
Darius Brown  Valdosta SR  38- 18

220
Beau Bergeron  Tist County SR  49- 3
Brad Morgan  Etowah SO 10- 12
Gantt Bauer  Lambert SR  32- 2
Uche Nkadi  McEachern JR  26- 14
Alex Brown  Duluth JR  37- 5
Alec Davis  Camden County SR  25- 12
Peyton Hewitt  Hillgrove SR  30- 6
Sam Washington  Lowndes SR  16- 17
Hunter McClesky  Archer SR 16- 4
Brandon Hill  Marietta JR  25- 14
Travis Register  Colquitt County SR  0- 0
Christian Shellenbarge Newnan  0- 0
Graben Higgins  South Cobb SR 28- 4
AJ Palomino  Newton SO  29- 8
Jalen Brooks  North Gwinnett SR  32- 1
Mikey Cunningham  Chattahoochee SR  33- 15

285
MJ Couzan  Archer JR 53- 6
Bobby Klemm  Mill Creek SO 7- 12
Maverick Morris  Coffee SR  33- 5
Sharrod Pittman  McEachern SR  19- 7
Qunzavious Sands  Douglas County JR  38- 7
Peyton Garrett  Dacula SR  38- 16
Wes Pella  Woodstock (12)  31- 6
Jacob Jernigan  Centennial (12)  0- 0
Alex Washington  Camden County (12)  32- 7
KC Shaw  Wheeler (12)  28- 11
Michael Scullin  South Forsyth (12)  51- 3
John Roark  North Gwinnett (12)  17- 7
Anderson Palm  Collins Hill (12)  27- 24
Sam Arrington  Johns Creek (12)  9- 3
Hunter Hill  Roswell (12)  31- 6
Jesse Snow  Tift County (11)  30- 18



Great WrestlinG action!6 | GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

w w w . G H S A . N E T

Talented wrestlers highlight field

When wrestlers from across the state de-
scend upon Macon for the 2013 GHSA 

Traditional State championships, several fa-
miliar faces will be considered the favorites 
for the state team titles, but countless teams 
will also have a shot at breaking through to 
etch a new name in GHSA lore. 
 In Class AAA Banks County, winner 
of the 2013 AAA Duals championship last 
month, enters with eight wrestlers that will 
compete for individual weight class champi-
onships. Banks County finished in 22nd place 
one year ago in AA with Patton finishing fifth 
in the 120-pound class. This year Patton will 
be joined by Chris McCrackin (106), Fran-
cisco Hurtado (132), Tony Fultz (138), Eli 
Smallwood (170),  Hayden Dilbeck (182) and 
Matt Dilbeck (195). 
 Woodward Academy was runner-up in 

the 2013 AAA Duals and finished sixth in 
the traditional championships last year. Head 
coach Pete Fritts said the team is treating this 
weekend as “business as usual.”
 “We prepare the same way for all our 
matches and put the same emphasis on all 
matches, state, series or otherwise,” said Frit-
ts. “No added pressure. There is probably less 
pressure since we are not the favorite.”
 Woodward Academy will be led by se-
nior Chad Pyke, who will attempt to defend 
his state title from one year ago. 
 “I feel good about our lineup and who we 
are bringing to Macon,” said Fritts. “Every 
match will be a tough one and we are aware 
of that. At the end of the day, all we can do is 
wrestle our best and leave nothing on the mat. 
(Last year) we let one slip away from us and 
we are refocused to wrestle our best until the 

final whistle.”
 Oconee County finished third in the team 
dual championships and fifth last year in the 
AAA Traditional Championships. The War-
riors could win the program’s first traditional 
title with four sectional champions. North 
Hall is another team that could break through 
if senior Tyler Kratzer (145) can continue his 
recent domination. Another wrestler to watch 
is Buford’s Chip Ness (182), a sectional cham-
pion who won the Class AA 170 title last year. 

LoADED cLASS ...
 Some would argue that Class AA is 
the most competitive classification in all 
of GHSA wrestling. Jefferson has won 12 
straight traditional titles, but with GHSA re-
classification, defending Class A-champion 
Bremen, which won the last four Class A tra-
ditional titles, moved into AA and could snap 
Jefferson’s impressive streak. 
 Jefferson qualified 12 wrestlers for in-
dividual titles, including eight who claimed 
East Sectional titles last week in Dublin. 
Chase Tipperato (106), Josh Harris (126), 
Tyler Marinelli (138), Jack Dollar (145), Jake 
Sherman (152), Zach Rhymer (160), Jace 
McColski (182) and Aaron Anderson (220) 
all won individual crowns with three more 
finishing second. 
 Bremen will bid for a fifth straight over-
all title with eight wrestlers headed to Macon. 
Brock Cooper (132), Kannon Madden (152) 
and Joe Bexley (heavyweight) will help the 
Blue Devils attempt to take down Jefferson af-
ter capturing sectional titles last week. Bexley 
won the Class A 285-pound division last year. 
 Greater Atlanta Christian is another 
squad that could make some serious noise 
at the championships. GAC finished second 
in the Area 4-AA tournament behind Jeffer-
son, but last season, GAC was right there at 
the finish line behind Jefferson in Class AA. 
GAC will have six wrestlers looking to push 
the Spartans to a team title, led by AA East 
Sectional-champion Carter Clinebell (132). 
 Elsewhere in Class AA, Armuchee’s 
Braylen Scoggins finished fifth last year in 

the 106-pound class, but has jumped up to 
113 and could walk away with the title. Scog-
gins won the Area 113-pound title then won 
the West Sectional last week.

FRESH BLooD ...
 In Class A, Gordon Lee has had to sit and 
watch Jefferson and Bremen claim title after 
title, but with Jefferson moving up to AA in 
2009 and Bremen, the four-time defending 
Class A champion now also in AA, Gordon 
Lee has a shot to earn the program’s first tradi-
tional crown. Last season, Gordon Lee finished 
second to Bremen, which won five weight 
classes en route to the title. The Gordon Lee 
program has won at least one share of the last 
two Class A Duals titles and Brent Raby saw 
13 of 14 wrestlers qualify for Macon. 
 Holy Innocents’ is another program on 
the brink of crashing through for a first tradi-
tional title. The Bears claimed a share of the 
2012 duals title before finishing runners-up 
this year. Mt. Zion-Carroll would also be a 
major player after qualifying a school-record 
10 grapplers for the state tournament. Javier 
Martinez (132) and Will Sizemore (heavy-
weight) led the Eagles as each won an indi-
vidual sectional crown. 
 Darlington will be without Spencer 
Jones, who graduated following a fourth-
straight GHSA traditional championship last 
year, but Darlington will have two sectional 
champions, Jule Peek (126) and Jordan Beck 
(152), as the Tigers attempt to improve upon 
last year’s ninth-place finish. 
 Other interesting stories in Class A in-
clude Walker and Mount Paran, which made 
school history last week at the West Section-
als. After the program sent four senior grap-
plers to Darlington in just Mount Paran’s 
second varsity season, Cole Spain (160), Matt 
McKenzie (170) and Scotty Valiani (285) 
all advanced to Macon. Walker, meanwhile, 
qualified all four of its wrestlers in last week’s 
sectionals including runners-up Williams 
Schubert (132) and Jason Schubert (138). 
  Photo courtesy of Woodward Academy. 
Proctor can be reached at fproctor@scoreatl.com.

CLASS A-3A
  preview

By Fletcher Proctor

GHSA’S Four-Time 
WreSTlinG STATe 

CHAmpionS
nAme  SCHool  YeArS
ray Harrelson  Briarcliff  1961-1964
ronnie Davis  rockmart  1970-1973
John Stallings, Jr.  Woodward Academy  1972-1975
Arty mcguire  lithonia  1973-1976
pete Fritts, Jr.  Woodward Academy  1980-1983
Kenny Johnson  Feldwood  1980-1983
Dale Hales  red Bud/rockmart  1982-1985
Joseph Alexander, Jr  rockmart  1987-1990
Scott Hage  parkview  1988-1991
John Adams  Brookstone  1992-1995
Sean Hage  Harrison  1992-1995
Todd lambert  mceachern  1992-1995
Witt Durden  Dublin  1995-1998
Chris rodrigues  Walker School  1997-2000
Hunter Garner  Jefferson  2000-2003
paul Stansbury  Dacula  2000-2003
Forrest Garner  Jefferson  2002-2005
Tyler parker  Collins Hill  2002-2005
Garrison Goins  ringgold  2003-2006
Kyle Baird  Jefferson  2004-2007
Carrington Banks  Sequoyah/union Grove  2004-2007
Bryan Benton  Toombs  2006-2009
Brandon Westerman  mceachern  2006-2009
Spencer Jones Darlington 2009-2012



february 14-16, 2013 GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS | 7 

w w w . G H S A . N E T

The state traditional wrestling finals is a 
special event for many people. Wres-

tlers have prepared for years to be here this 
weekend through grueling conditioning pro-
grams, dieting to make weight and a myriad 
of brutal practices honing their techniques 
and learning what it means to be “wrestler 
tough.” Parents, coaches and communities 
will be watching today to see all the hard 
work pay off for the wrestlers. 
  Being the last meet of the school year 
means the traditional tournament holds a spe-
cial importance. Coaches and teams want to 
close out the season in a positive way.
  “There’s five seniors this year and I want 
them to go out on top and they want to go out 
on top,” Pope coach Jim Haskin said about 

this weekend. “The whole team wants to go 
out on top, so that’s a good thing for the pro-
gram. It steers people in the right direction for 
the future.”
  Archer coach Tom Beuglas agrees. Despite 
winning the duals tournament last month, Beug-
las’ team wants this one even more. 
  “Obviously, winning the duals was one 
of our two goals for the season but I’ve told 
them all along, everybody remembers what 
happens last,” Beuglas said. “We kind of put 
(the duals) behind us pretty quick. I’m not go-
ing to lie, it’s big.”
  
APPLES AND oRANGES ...
  While the duals tournament is strictly a 
team-oriented event, the traditional meet puts 

the individual first. However, there is still a 
team concept and goal.
  “When you get to the traditional, it’s ev-
ery man for himself,” Haskin described. “It 
becomes all about you. The onus is put on the 
man, the one guy. We also build on when you 
perform and do what you’re supposed to do, 
the team wins out as well.”
  And Haskin knows how it feels to leave 
on top, as he has guided the Greyhounds to 
four state titles including the past two tradi-
tional championships. Pope has also won the 
past two duals titles. 
  With so much recent success, Haskin 
has to find ways to keep his Class AAAAA 
program motivated to just maintain the status 
quo, rather than reaching for the top. 
  “When you get to a point where you’re 
starting to win championships, whether it’s Cobb 
County championships or a state championship, 
you want to continue that tradition,” Haskin said. 
“That’s important to (the wrestlers), to the coach-
es, to the community and everybody involved. 
That’s a big part of it, continuing tradition.”
  While Pope is looking to “three-peat,” 
Archer is trying to win the first traditional title 
in school history. The Tigers won their first 
wrestling state championship ever last month 
in the duals, but this meet provides different 
challenges. 
  “Anywhere you can pick up a point here 
or a point here, they all matter,” Beuglas 
stated. “The biggest thing is to get more kids 
on the podium than anybody else. If you can 
place eight, nine, 10 kids in the top six, you 
going to be hard to beat.” 
  With a first-place finish this weekend, 
the Class AAAAAA Tigers would be the 
first program to sweep the dual and tradi-
tional titles within the first four years of the 
program’s start. Beuglas took over at Archer 
four years ago after 15 season with Parkview. 
Now, he has a state title under his belt and a 
nationally-ranked program. 

  “The first year, we went out and got any 
person we could get and preached to them to 
buy into it and commit yourself to wrestling 
year round, work hard and when you’re a 
senior, we have a chance to (win state),” he 
remembered. “We’ve got nine seniors, and 
they’ve all bought into it.”
  Beuglas hopes this will not be the end of 
Archer success, but the beginning. 
  ”We’ve got a lot of young kids so I feel 
like we’re not really ending, we’re just get-
ting started.” 
  
THE coNTENDERS ...
  In Class AAAA, the odds-on favorite is 
Gilmer, the three-time reigning duals cham-
pion and winners of two of the past three tra-
ditional titles. Coach Sam Snider’s Bobcats 
are led by four grapplers who won titles in the 
rugged Area 7 traditional tournament: Mar-
celino Lopez, Cameron Perry, Johnie Flakes, 
Jared Sweat and J.P. Pritchett. Heritage-Ca-
toosa, however, won last year’s traditional 
title while duals-finalist Alexander could pose 
a threat to Gilmer. 
  Pope will be the team to beat once again 
in Class AAAAA. All-everything wrestler 
and Air Force signee Brooks Climmons will 
anchor the Pope lineup while Preston Mark-
well, Tyler Haskin, T.J. Collins, Davis Burson, 
Jonny Sexton, Jake Henson, Billy Meek, Zeke 
Weber, Joey Tabachino and Taylor Howard 
each had wins for the Greyhounds in the duals 
finals. Woodland-Bartow and Whitewater are 
ranked second and third, respectively, accord-
ing to the Score Atlanta/AJC poll.   
  Finally, in the state’s largest classification, 
Archer heads a three-headed monster of state 
contenders, along with Collins Hill and Cam-
den County. The Tigers, however, beat Cam-
den County in the duals finals 35-19 and quali-
fied all 14 wrestlers for the traditional meet. 
  Photo courtesy of Sonny Kennedy. Black 
can be reached at sblack@scoreatl.com.

Programs look to go out on top

CLASS 4A-6A
  preview

By Stephen Black



Great WrestlinG action!8 | GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

w w w . G H S A . N E T



february 14-16, 2013 GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS | 9 

w w w . G H S A . N E T

TEAM DUALS CHAMPIONSHIPS
CLASS AAAAAA

CLASS AAAA

CLASS AA

CLASS AAA

CLASS A

CLASS AAAAA

1st - Archer
2nd - Camden County

3rd - Collins Hill
4th - Brookwood

1st - Gilmer
2nd - Alexander

3rd - West Laurens
4th - Carrollton

1st - Jefferson
2nd - Bremen

3rd - Lovett
4th - Social Circle

1st - Banks County
2nd - Woodward Acad.

3rd - Oconee County
4th - Morgan County

1st - Gordon Lee
2nd - Holy Innocents’

3rd - Commerce
4th - Mt. Zion, Carroll

1st - Pope
2nd - Woodland, Carter

3rd - Whitewater
4th - Ware County



Great WrestlinG action!10 | GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

w w w . G H S A . N E T



february 14-16, 2013 GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS | 11 

w w w . G H S A . N E T

CLASS AAAAA
106 Lb. CLASS
1. Sean Russell ....................Collins Hill
2. Sam Bullard ........................... Archer
3. Blake Walker .....................Cherokee
4. JR Salemi ...............................Milton

113 LB. CLASS
1. Ryan Milhof .....................Collins Hill
2. Wyatt Jozwowski ............ Brookwood
3. Cody Westray ...............West Forsyth
4. Adan Velasquez ...................... Shiloh

120 LB. CLASS
1. Drew Ferguson .................Collins Hill
2. Phillip Anderson .....................Milton
3. Nick Armstrong ..............Camden Co.
4. Grant Aycox ........................... Archer

126 LB. CLASS
1. Chris Murdock ............Kennesaw Mt.
2. Dalton Daniel ............ North Gwinnett
3. Kamaal Shakur ...................Parkview
4. John Bradtmueller ...........Collins Hill

132 LB. CLASS
1. Steven Bradtmueller ........Collins Hill
2. Mac Shiver .............Peachtree Ridge
3. Travis Scott .................North Forsyth
4. Jamez Taylor ......................Campbell

138 LB. CLASS
1. Ryan Mosley ........................... Shiloh
2. Spencer Rickman .............Collins Hill
3. Brandon Smith ........Peachtree Ridge
4. Zach Wright ........................... Archer

145 LB. CLASS
1. Matt Moody ........................ Lowndes
2. Jeremiah Lutz ....................... Etowah
3. Thomas Veal .............South Gwinnett
4. Levion Lewis .......... Central Gwinnett

152 LB. CLASS
1. Austin Trott ...................Camden Co.
2. Tre Horton ..............Peachtree Ridge
3. Nick Distasio ....................... Grayson
4. Anthony Fiacco ................... Harrison

160 LB. CLASS
1. Corey Wilson ........................Roswell
2. Scott Marmoll ...................... Lassiter
3. AJ Walthour ...................Camden Co.
4. Allen Spain .......................... Grayson

170 LB. CLASS
1. Justin Rivera ..............Kennesaw Mt.
2. Andrew Krawulski ............Collins Hill
3. Mitchell Abreu .............North Forsyth
4. Lawton Ward ...................... Marietta

182 LB. CLASS
1. Gray Jones .............. Camden County
2. Brandon Bell ....................... Lowndes
3. Evan Miller ..................North Forsyth
4. Jacob Ramos .......................... Luella

195 LB. CLASS
1. Ernest Alexander ................... Archer
2. Michael Johnson ...........Camden Co.
3. Mavric Rechsteiner .............. Etowah
4. Jalen Brooks ............ North Gwinnett

220 LB. CLASS
1. Travis Register .............. Colquitt Co.
2. Desmond James .............Camden Co.
3. Hunter McCleskey ................. Archer
4. Tommy Long .........................Wheeler

285 LB. CLASS
1. Blake Cunningham ......... Brookwood
2. Stacey Wright ..................... Lowndes
3. Bryce Giddens ............... Colquitt Co.
4. Zach Carmin ....................Collins Hill

TEAM SCORES
1. Collins Hill ..................................184
2. Camden County .......................159.5
3. Archer ........................................109
4. Lowndes ....................................84.5

CLASS AAAA
106 LB. CLASS
1. Chad Hawkins ............Woodland-Car.
2. Alonzo Allen ................. Rockdale Co.
3. Jordan Pitt ............... Chattahoochee
4. Orrin Suich ................. Harris County

113 LB. CLASS
1. Cameron Munsey ......................Pope
2. Rashaud Anthony .................. Lee Co.
3. Andrew Gigerich ........Clarke Central
4. Andrew Morin ......................Lambert

120 LB. CLASS
1. Roman Boylen ................... Alexander
2. Andrew Parsons ..............Whitewater
3. Griffin Higginbotham .....Union Grove
4. Sammy Rosario ......................... Cass

126 LB. CLASS
1. Will Hale ...........................Loganville
2. Kenneth Queh .........................Alcovy
3. Robert Morin .......................Lambert
4. KaSean Walton ..................Banneker

132 LB. CLASS
1. Nick Lankford .......... Flowery Branch
2. Michael Nelems ...................Lambert
3. Austin Buffaloe ......................... Cass
4. Jamie Prescott ................. Alexander

138 LB. CLASS
1. Chad Starnes .................... Alexander
2. Austin Penland ...............Whitewater
3. Aaron Huff ....................Paulding Co.
4. Joe Hulen .........................Creekview

145 LB. CLASS
1. Jose Robledo ............... Rockdale Co.
2. Coleman Cunningham ...... Habersham Central
3. Cody Dickerson ................. Alexander
4. Andrew Bushey ...........Effingham Co.

152 LB. CLASS
1. Jake Henson .............................Pope
2. Anthony Smith ..................... Lithonia
3. Thomas Cook ...................Sprayberry
4. Josh McMahan ......... Chattahoochee

160 LB. CLASS
1. Hunter Gamble...............Union Grove
2. Billy Meek ................................Pope
3. Deandre Sims ................... Alexander
4. Tavon Powell ...............Effingham Co.

170 LB. CLASS
1. Tyler Askey ....................... Northgate
2. Luke Runyan ................... Starr’s Mill
3. Joey Tabachino .........................Pope
4. David Shavers .................... Ware Co.

182 LB. CLASS
1. Jimmy Carmen ............................ Ola
2. James Triplett .................. Hardaway
3. James Philpot .........................Redan
4. Collin Schalk ...................Sprayberry

195 LB. CLASS
1. Boyce Cornwell ..... Heritage-Conyers
2. Kenneth Brinson .................... Marist
3. Chris Gaines ...............................Kell
4. Trevor Stevens ..........................Pope

220 LB. CLASS
1. Matthew Moore ............... Apalachee
2. Gantt Bauer .........................Lambert
3. Elliott Noll ....................Paulding Co.
4. Jacob Mitchell...............Miller Grove

285 LB. CLASS
1. Gabriel Echols .................SW DeKalb
2. James Ellison ............. Harris County
3. Demarcus Hamilton ..... South Paulding
4. George Harris .................Whitewater

TEAM SCORES
1. Pope ...........................................115
2. Alexander ..................................96.5
3. Lambert .....................................75.5
4. Loganville .....................................72

CLASS AAA
106 LB. CLASS
1. Cameron Perry ........................Gilmer
2. Marshall Brown ..............Oconee Co.
3. Caleb Mariakis ................. LaFayette
4. Greg Hilliard ................. Lumpkin Co.

113 LB. CLASS
1. Immanuel Henderson ........... Rutland
2. Tyler Bailey ........................ Eastside
3. Daniel Bautista .......................Gilmer
4. Alema Favors ................... Arabia Mt.

120 LB. CLASS
1. Jake Adcock .....................Carrollton
2. Sam Shepard ......................Ringgold
3. Justin Karr ..............................Gilmer
4. Khalil Williams ...................... McNair

126 LB. CLASS
1. Chandler Pyke ................. Woodward
2. Madison Martin ............Heritage-Ca.
3. Rhett Hembree .................Carrollton
4. Kenya O’Neal ................... Hephzibah

132 LB. CLASS
1. Landon Reed ................Heritage-Ca.
2. Jake Hodges ...................Oconee Co.
3. Dustin Jones ............. Central-Carroll
4. Andy Voss .........................North Hall

138 LB. CLASS
1. Chad Pyke ....................... Woodward
2. Johnie Flakes .........................Gilmer
3. Kevin Thompson .................. Eastside
4. Jared Benefield ............Locust Grove

145 LB. CLASS
1. Taylor Lujan ......................Carrollton
2. Logan Perkins ...............Heritage-Ca.
3. Shakeno Jenkins ........... Stockbridge
4. Keyon Taylor ................West Laurens

152 LB. CLASS
1. Leo Cordero .....................Cedartown
2. Damian Schofield ...............Stone Mt.
3. Brady Hart ........................ LaFayette
4. Chaz Brown ..................Locust Grove

160 LB. CLASS
1. Trey Rhodes ......... Westside-Augusta
2. Joey Ray .................................Gilmer
3. Jake Johnson .................Cartersville
4. Dan Harris ........................Carrollton

170 LB. CLASS
1. Thomas Daniels ............. Stockbridge
2. Andy Bratton ................Heritage-Ca.
3. Austin Williams ................ Riverwood
4. Lee Cagle ................Lumpkin County

2012 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP PLACE WINNERS



Great WrestlinG action!12 | GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

w w w . G H S A . N E T

182 LB. CLASS
1. Sidney Wheeler ...................... Dalton
2. Demetrius Green ..............W. Laurens
3. Jacob Tripp ..................Heritage-Ca.
4. Kyle Nixon ................................Troup

195 LB. CLASS
1. Jordan Watkins ...............Cedartown
2. Michael Moore .............Heritage-Ca.
3. Tyler Rapes ..................Locust Grove
4. Derwin Butler ..............Burke County

220 LB. CLASS
1. Bryson Brindle ...................Allatoona
2. Carlos Fraire .................SE Whitfield
3. DJ Jackson ........................... McNair
4. Chris Allen ................ Oconee County

285 LB. CLASS
1. Dalvin Tomlinson ............... Henry Co.
2. Tim Hart ..................................Troup
3. Will Morris ................ Central-Carroll
4. Marvin Davis .............. Richmond Ac.

TEAM SCORES
1. Heritage-Catoosa .......................139
2. Gilmer .........................................128
3. Carrollton ...................................110
4. Locust Grove ..............................77.5
4. Oconee County ..........................77.5

CLASS AA
106 LB. CLASS
1. D’Angelo Damsaw ...................Dublin
2. Chase Piperato ..................Jefferson
3. Kyler Allen .............................. Lovett
4. Tyler James ..................... Adairsville

113 LB. CLASS
1. Davis Sobasky........................Jordan
2. Kyle Kashuba .....................Jefferson
3. Kadin Scoggins ................. Armuchee
4. Jason Wolfe .......................Rockmart

120 LB. CLASS
1. Zach Moore ...................Jackson Co.
2. JJ Blankenship ................ Chattooga
3. Dennis Wolfe .....................Rockmart
4. LaShaun Heard ................. Elbert Co.

126 LB. CLASS
1. Tyler Marinelli ...................Jefferson
2. Braxton Owens.................. Elbert Co.
3. Bricen Romine ................ Sonoraville
4. Darius Graves ...........................Cook

132 LB. CLASS
1. Brandon Owens................. Elbert Co.
2. Isaac Kelly .........................Jefferson
3. Justin Whitman .........Oglethorpe Co.
4. Parker Embry ........................... GACS

138 LB. CLASS
1. Donnell Anthony ..................Calhoun
2. Clay Richardson ................Jefferson
3. Evan Strawn ..............Blessed Trinity
4. John McCain ................East Laurens

145 LB. CLASS
1. Dyllan Greene ............. North Oconee
2. Jack Dollar ........................Jefferson
3. Layson West ................... Sonoraville
4. Bryan Burnette ..............Jackson Co.

152 LB. CLASS
1. Brandon Siffles ................ Chattooga
2. Cain Finch .........................Jefferson
3. Octavious Rivera .............. Fitzgerald
4. Ethan Tolbert ........................... GACS

160 LB. CLASS
1. Nick Simmons .................Morgan Co.
2. Zach Feuerbach ....................... GACS
3. Jake Sherman ....................Jefferson
4. Andrew O’Brien ..........Blessed Trinity

170 LB. CLASS
1. Chip Ness .............................. Buford
2. Hunter Knight ......................Calhoun
3. Stewart Spence ..............Morgan Co.
4. Hunter Ferguson .............. SE Bulloch

182 LB. CLASS
1. Forrest Przybysz ................Jefferson
2. Austin Ross...............Morgan County
3. Kalin Willhite .................. Toombs Co.
4. Corey Erdoes .......................... Lovett

195 LB. CLASS
1. Julian Houk .................. Westminster
2. Dakota Greene ............ North Oconee
3. Patrick Emerson ..................... Lovett
4. Jamar Smith ................... Toombs Co.

220 LB. CLASS
1. Louis Corona ................East Laurens
2. Aaron Anderson .................Jefferson
3. Parker Fair .............................. GACS
4. CJ Bell ...................... Gordon Central

285 LB. CLASS
1. Destry Walker ...........................Cook
2. Ben Lanier ..............................Dublin
3. Jeff Chandler ..............East Jackson
4. Matt Stone ....................Pike County

TEAM SCORES
1. Jefferson ....................................232
2. GACS ............................................88
3. Lovett ...........................................87
4. Morgan County ..........................85.5

CLASS A
106 LB. CLASS
1. Johnny Ragsdale ............ Gordon Lee
2. Stephen Corasaniti ...... Athens Christian
3. A.J. Howard ..................Social Circle
4. John Hiles ............... Holy Innocents’

113 LB. CLASS
1. Cody Legg ........................ Commerce
2. Avery McWhorter ................. Bowdon
3. Tristan Williams....................Bremen
4. Daniel Johnson ....................Treutlen

120 LB. CLASS
1. Zach Young ...........................Bremen
2. Caleb Greer ............... Landmark Chr.
3. Chris Harvey ......... Riverside Military
4. Cole Kendall ..............George Walton

126 LB. CLASS
1. Brock Cooper ........................Bremen
2. Brendan Quigley ...... Holy Innocents’
3. Jule Peck ........................ Darlington
4. Tyler Heath ..........................Treutlen

132 LB. CLASS
1. Cory Morgan .........................Bremen
2. Marcus Bruden .............Social Circle
3. Connor Morris.......First Presbyterian
4. George Rhodes ...................... Metter

138 LB. CLASS
1. Preston Steen ...................Chatt. Co.
2. Cory Almond ................... Gordon Lee
3. Ryne Eriquezzo .....................Bremen
4. Nick Thompson ..... Riverside Military

145 LB. CLASS
1. Kannon Madden ...................Bremen
2. Cole Wheeler ........First Presbyterian
3. Justin Sperin .............George Walton
4. Aaron Forrester ............Social Circle

152 LB. CLASS
1. Spencer Jones ................. Darlington
2. Trent Reddish .................. Commerce
3. Zack Stroud ................ Towns County
4. Joseph Brittain .....First Presbyterian

160 LB. CLASS
1. Ethan West ..................... Gordon Lee
2. Elijah Ballard ..........Athens Christian
3. Garrett Johnson .....................Walker
4. Andrew Bullard ..........George Walton

170 LB. CLASS
1. Jason Grimes ........... Holy Innocents’
2. Zak Pitt ...................... Telfair County
3. Rhett Delk .........................Wesleyan
4. Thomas Sweeney ............. Commerce

182 LB. CLASS
1. Lee Davis ................. Holy Innocents’
2. David Martin................Wash.-Wilkes
3. Taylor Tutt .........Whitefield Academy
4. Brent Wildes ................. Charlton Co.

195 LB. CLASS
1. Cory Jewel ...................... Gordon Lee
2. Julian Karlin ....................St. Francis
3. Charlie Rousseau .... Holy Innocents’
4. Brian Whitfield ................ Commerce

220 LB. CLASS
1. Chance McClure .............. Commerce
2. Mark Mongell ..................St. Francis
3. Saeje Brown ........................ Bowdon
4. Samuel Mullis .......First Presbyterian

285 LB. CLASS
1. Joe Bexley ............................Bremen
2. Noland Bullard ...........George Walton
3. Will Sizemore ............... Mt. Zion-Car.
4. A.J. Meyers .................Wash.-Wilkes

TEAM SCORES
1. Bremen .......................................154
2. Gordon Lee ..............................138.5
3. Holy Innocents’ ........................122.5
4. Commerce  ...................................87

2012 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP PLACE WINNERS



february 14-16, 2013 GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS | 13 

w w w . G H S A . N E T

GeOrGiA WreSTLiNG
CHAMPiONSHiP HiSTOry

TrADiTiONAL

DUAL

GeOrGiA TrADiTiONAL wreSTLiNG TiTLeS

year AAAA AAA AA A
1996  Sequoyah  Westminster  Fitzgerald  Adairsville  
1997  McIntosh  Lakeside, DeKalb  Westminster  Irwin county  
1998  McEachern  Eagle’s Landing  Westminster  Walker  
1999  Sequoyah  Troup  Morgan county  Lovett  
2000  Harrison  Starr’s Mill  Morgan county  Lovett  

year  AAAAA  AAAA  AAA  AA  A
2001  Starr’s Mill  Troup  Lovett  Morgan county  Jefferson
2002  collins Hill  Ringgold  Dublin  Rockmart  Jefferson
2003  McEachern  Woodland-cartersville  Lovett  Rockmart  Jefferson
2004  Parkview  Ringgold  Dublin  Dawson county  Jefferson
2005  collins Hill  Ringgold  Gilmer  West Laurens  Jefferson
2006  Parkview  Ringgold  cass  West Laurens  Jefferson
2007  McEachern  Stockbridge  West Laurens  LaFayette  Jefferson
2008  collins Hill  Eastside  Gilmer  LaFayette  Jefferson
2009  collins Hill  Effingham county  Eastside  Jefferson  Bremen
2010  collins Hill  Alexander  Gilmer  Jefferson  Bremen
2011  collins Hill  Pope  Gilmer  Jefferson  Bremen
2012 collins Hill Pope Heritage, catoosa Jefferson Bremen

year  AAAAAA AAAAA  AAAA  AAA  AA  A
2002  — McEachern  Ringgold  Lovett  Northgate  Jefferson
2003  — McEachern  Woodland-cartersville  Lovett  Dawson co  Jefferson
2004  — Parkview  LaFayette  Dublin  Dawson co.  Jefferson
2005  — collins Hill  Ringgold  Gilmer  West Laurens  Jefferson
2006  — Parkview  Henry county  columbus  West Laurens  Jefferson
2007  — McEachern  Stockbridge  Gilmer  Wesleyan  Jefferson
2008  — collins Hill  Ringgold  cass/Henry county LaFayette  Jefferson
   (co-champions)  
2009  — collins Hill  Whitewater  LaFayette  Jefferson  Bremen
2010  — collins Hill  Loganville  Gilmer  Jefferson  Bremen
2011  — collins Hill  Woodland, cartersville  Gilmer  Jefferson  Bremen
2012 Archer Pope Gilmer Banks county Jefferson Gordon Lee

Jefferson ...................... 16
Lovett ........................... 11
McEachern ................... 10
Rockmart ....................... 9
Troup county .................. 9
Westminster ................... 8
collins Hill...................... 7
Briarcliff ......................... 6
columbia ........................ 5
Fitzgerald ....................... 5
McNair ........................... 5
Armuchee ...................... 4
Bremen .......................... 4

Gilmer ............................ 4
Ringgold ......................... 4
West Laurens ................. 4
LaGrange ....................... 3
Morgan county ............... 3
North Springs ................. 3
Woodward Academy ...... 3
chamblee ....................... 2
M.D. collins ................... 2
Dawson county .............. 2
Dublin ............................ 2
Eastside ......................... 2
Feldwood ....................... 2

Hapeville ........................ 2
LaFayette ....................... 2
Macon county ................ 2
Marist ............................ 2
McIntosh ........................ 2
Murray county ............... 2
Palmetto ......................... 2
Parkview ........................ 2
Pope ............................... 2
Redan ............................ 2
Rockdale county ............ 2
Sequoyah ....................... 2
Starr’s Mill ..................... 2

Adairsville ...................... 1
Alexander ....................... 1
Atkinson county ............. 1
Avondale ........................ 1
campbell, Smyrna ......... 1
cass ............................... 1
commerce ..................... 1
cook county ................... 1
cross Keys ..................... 1
Dacula ............................ 1
Dykes ............................. 1
Eagle’s Landing ............. 1
Effingham county ........... 1

Harrison ......................... 1
Heritage, catoosa .......... 1
Irwin county ................... 1
Jonesboro ...................... 1
Lakeside, DeKalb ........... 1
Lithonia .......................... 1
Lumpkin county ............. 1
Milton ............................. 1
Pepperell ........................ 1
Towers ........................... 1
Walker ........................... 1
Wheeler ......................... 1
Woodland-catersville ..... 1



Great WrestlinG action!14 | GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

w w w . G H S A . N E T

The Atlanta Takedown  
Association would like to thank 
the following groups that have  

donated to the state tournament

Carrollton High School Athletic Account
Duluth High School Take Down Club

eagle’s landing Christian
Fitzgerald Wresting Club

Grayson Wrestling Takedown Club
Great Scott Sauces inc

Habersham raider Wrestling 
lassiter Wrestling Booster Club

lHS Takedown Club (loganville High School)
mill Creek Takedown Club
milton Wrestling Club inc.

mountain View Takedown Club, inc.
north Forsyth High School Wrestling Booster Club

oconee Takedown Club
Starr’s mill High School

Stephens County High School
Wesleyan School

West Forsyth Wrestling Booster Club
Westminister Schools

Whitewater Takedown Club
Woodstock High School Wrestling



february 14-16, 2013 GHSA TRADITIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS | 15 

w w w . G H S A . N E T




